Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S.P.I. Dynamics Incorporated		09/01/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Company	
Street Address:	3000 Hanover Street	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143764	ASSESSMENT MANAGEMENT PLATFORM
Registration Number:	3035777	SECURE SOFTWARE FORUM
Registration Number:	3105200	QAINSPECT
Registration Number:	3144342	DEVINSPECT
Registration Number:	3135034	START SECURE. STAY SECURE.
Registration Number:	3185479	SECUREOBJECTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)813-3095 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650.857.5144 Phone: Email: malia.abril@hp.com Correspondent Name: **Hewlett-Packard Company** 3000 Hanover Street, ms 1051 Address Line 1:

Attention: Malia Abril Address Line 2:

REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0446

TRADEMARK 900087326

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPI MERGER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malia Abril	
Signature:	/Malia Abril/	
Date:	09/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 5 source=SPIMerge#page1.tif source=SPIMerge#page2.tif source=SPIMerge#page3.tif source=SPIMerge#page4.tif source=SPIMerge#page5.tif		

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 09/01/2007. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware Profit Corporation

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

S.P.I. DYNAMICS INCORPORATED, a Georgia Profit Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on September 1, 2007

Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heren C. Handel

Control No: K817015 Date Filed: 08/31/2007 03:55 PM Effective Date: 09/01/2007 12:00 AM Karen C Handel Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

S.P.I. DYNAMICS INCORPORATED A GEORGIA CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Article 11 of the Business Corporation Code of the State of Georgia

S.P.I. Dynamics Incorporated, a Georgia corporation (the "Company") and Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation ("HP"), do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The Company is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia and HP is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of HP has adopted a plan of merger that provides for the manner and basis of converting the shares of the Company into shares or other securities, obligations, rights to acquire shares or other securities, cash, other property, or any combination thereof, and if any shares of any holder of a class or series of shares are to be converted in a manner or basis different from any other holder of shares of such class or series, the manner or basis applicable to such holder.

THIRD: HP shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the merger of the Company with and into HP (the "Merger").

FOURTH: An executed copy of the plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

Hewlett-Packard Company 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, California 94304

FIFTH: A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The Merger was approved by the Board of Directors of HP.

State of Georgia Expedite Merger 4 Page(s)

19460.7 504284 vl



SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective September 1, 2007, upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia and the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware by HP.

19460.7 504284 vl

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of August 31, 2007.

S.P.I. DYNAMICS INCORPORATED

By: Charles N. Chams

President and Secretary

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

By: Charles N. Charmes

Vice President, Deputy general

Comsol and Assistant Scoreting

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

7001 VNC 31 15 3 25 1

SECRETARY OF STATE

19460.7 504284 v1

NOTICE OF MERGER

NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT ARTICLES OR A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WHICH EFFECT A MERGER BY AND BETWEEN S.P.I. DYNAMICS INCORPORATED A GEORGIA CORPORATION AND HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY A DELAWARE CORPORATION. HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR FILING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEORGIA BUSINESS CODE. THE NAME OF THE SURVIVING CORPORATION IS HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, A CORPORATION REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF DELAWARE. THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF SUCH CORPORATION IS CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST WILMINGTON DE 19801.

THIS HAS BEEN DELIVERED BY US MAIL TO THE FULTON COUNTY DAILY REPORT FOR PUBLISHING.

PLEASE RETURN PROOF OF PUBLICATION TO: AXIS RESEARCH, INC. 900 OLD ROSWELL LAKES PARKWAY, SUITE 310 ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30076 678-795-1005 678-795-1002 FAX

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 09/19/2007